
 

 
           

AERONAUTICAL INFORMATION SERVICES 
E-mail:  9-AWA-ATA100-Feedback 

 
 

 
 
Manager  Richard V. Powell Phone  (202) 267-8790  Fax (202) 493-4266 

Email:   dick.powell@faa.gov 
 
Manager,   Daniel B. Gerecht Phone  (202) 493-5512  Fax (202) 493-4266 
Special Projects     Email:  daniel.b.gerecht@faa.gov 
 
 
Program Analyst Regina Porzio  Phone  (202) 267-8790  Fax (202) 493-4266  

Email: regina.ctr.porzio@faa.gov 
 

 
Special Projects 

 
 
SPECIAL PROJECTS   --  FAX  (202) 493-4266 
 
Computer Spec.     Spencer, Katherine (202) 267-3236 katherine.spencer@faa.gov 
AT Automation Spec.     Doug Sage  (202) 267-7483 doug.sage@faa.gov 
Computer Spec.     Ron Simco  (202) 267-8707 ron.simco@faa.gov 
Aero. Resource Spec.   Kristina Overby (202) 267-9308 kristina.overby@faa.gov 
 
 

Cartographic Standards 
 
 
CARTOGRAPHIC STANDARDS -- FAX (202) 493-4266 
 
Cartographer   George Sempeles (202)  267-9290 george.sempeles@faa.gov 
Cartographer   Valerie Watson (202)  267-9302 valerie.watson@faa.gov 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 

NATIONAL FLIGHT DATA CENTER (NFDC) 
 

   Aeronautical   
Area of   Information  Phone 
Responsibility  Specialist  Number  Email Address 

   
AIRPORTS, FACILITIES & COMMUNICATIONS   FAX -  (202) 267-5322 
 
AK    Rick Funkhouser (202) 267-9273 rick.funkhouser@faa.gov 
Airports (Private-National) Thomas G. Harris (202) 267-9293 thomas.g.harris@faa.gov 
CO, ID MT OR, UT, WA, Barry Warner  (202) 267-8395 barry.warner@faa.gov 
    WY  (INTL) 
AZ CA, NV, HI  Billie Stull  (202) 267-7503 billie.stull@faa.gov 
   (Wake,Samoa,Guam)  
AR, LA NM, OK, TX, Karen Myers-Martino (202) 267-9286 karen.myers-martino@faa.gov 
DC, NY, PA, VA, WV Fonda Woodard (202) 267-9293 fonda.woodard@faa.gov 
   (Canada) 
CT, IA, KS, MA, ME, MO,   Janice Turner   (202) 267-9282 janice.turner@faa.gov 
   NE, NH, VT      
IL, IN,MI, OH , WI,  Pat Kelly  (202) 267-5917 patrick.m.kelly@faa.gov 
MN, ND, SD   Rick Mayhew  (202) 267-9329 richard.p.mayhew@faa.gov 
 
AIRSPACE   --   FAX – (202) 267-5322 
 
 
AK, AZ, CA, IL, IN, MI,       Larry Imrich   (202) 267-9296 larry.imirich@faa.gov 
    MN, ND, NV, OH, SD,       
     WI, (Offshore Pacific) 
AL, CO, FL GA, ID, KY,  Curtis Davis   (202)-267-7755 curtis.davis@faa.gov 
     NC, SC, MA, ME, MS  
     MT, OR, TN, UT, WA,  
     WY 
AR, IA, KS, LA, MO, NE,  Mike Kuck  (202) 267-9280 mike.kuck@faa.gov 
     NY, OK, PA, TX, VA,  
     WV 
 
FLIGHT PROCEDURES    --   FAX – (202) 267-5322 
 
AK, IL, IN, MI, MN,  Richard P. Mayhew (202) 267-9284 richard.p.mayhew@faa.gov 
    ND, OH, SD, WI, 
AL, CO, DC, FL GA, ID,  Toni Tapscott  (202) 267-9299 toni.tapscott@faa.gov 
    KY, MT, NC OR, SC,  
    TN, UT, WA, WY 
AZ, CA, HI, MA, ME, NJ, Kim R. Jones  (202) 267-9852 kim.r.jones@faa.gov 
     NV, NY, PA, VT, VA,  
     WV 
AR, IA, KS, LA, NE, NM  Marc Lockley  (202) 267-9801 marc.lockley@faa.gov 
     MO, OK, TX            
  
           


